

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 43/2006

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH
AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Asav Rajan, Adv. for R4 to R6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

14.11.2019

At request of counsel for the respondent adjourned to March 05, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2019/jg