

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv. for D-1, 2 &
3

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv. with
Mr. Wasim Ashraf & Mr. Dhruv
Bose, Adv. for Objectors 1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **05.03.2020**

List on 13th May, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 05, 2020/ak