



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Advocate

versus

STATE

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Ms. Aparajita
Jha, Advocates

ORDER

08.09.2022

%

1. Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 12th September, 2022.

BY ORDER
Court Master

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022/PA