



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 43/2006

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for
Respondent No.4 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.09.2022

%

1. List this Suit along with CS(OS) 1194/2003 for 02nd November, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

va