



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR Petitioners

**Through: Mr. Manish Kumar (through VC) & Mr.
Varun Kapur, Adv**

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

**Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Senior Adv with
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv**

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

02.11.2022

List the matter placed before Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2023
alongwith CS (OS) 1194/2003.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 2, 2022

SK