



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Varun Kapur, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% 13.01.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 27th February, 2023.
3. Both the parties are directed to file short written submissions before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 13, 2023

gs/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any