



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER
27.02.2023**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 4th May,
2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023
Dy/@k

Click here to check corrigendum, if any