



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Senior
Advocate with Mr.Narender Ladiwal,
Advocate

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Manish Kumar and Mr.Brian
Moses, Advocate for R-4 and 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
04.05.2023

List on 10th July, 2023 along with CS(OS) 1194/2003.

MAY 4, 2023
SV/MS

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any