



\$~O-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGPI & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Pushpak, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Varun
Kapur, Adv. for R-4 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

Re-notify on 24.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 9, 2025

aj