



\$~O-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST. CAS. 43/2006**

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGPI & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.**

versus

STATE

.....Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 17.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

N.S. ASWAL