



\$~O-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST. CAS. 43/2006

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH
& ANR

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for R4
and R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

List this matter before the Roster Bench on the date already fixed, i.e.,
on 03.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/jg