



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1194/2003

JYOTI WAZIR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Wasim Ashraj and Mr.
Narender Lodiwal, Advocates.

versus

DEEPAK KHOSLA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Varun
Kapur, Mr. Ashish Ranjan and Ms.
Dakshita Rai, Advocates for D-1 to 3.

(2)

+ TEST.CAS. 43/2006

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANRPetitioners

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Varun
Kapur, Mr. Ashish Ranjan and Ms.
Dakshita Rai, Advocates for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to comply with para 6 of the order dated 03.11.2025 within eight weeks from date.
2. List for hearing on 02.05.2026 and 04.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 10, 2026

yrj