



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)

+ CS(OS) 1194/2003

JYOTI WAZIR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK KHOSLA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Prashant Khosla, Advocate for D-2.

(2)

+ TEST.CAS. 43/2006

LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. In view of the resolution passed by the Bar, the matter cannot be taken up for hearing today.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. 04.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 2, 2026/anj