



\$~52 and 53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010137462003**

+ CS(OS) 1194/2003

(52) JYOTI WAZIR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv., Mr. Wasim Ashraf and Mr. Narender, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK KHOSLA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv., Mr. Manish Kumra, Mr. varun Kapur and Ms. Aparajita Jha, Adv.

+ TEST.CAS. 43/2006

(53) LT.COL.(RETD) GURVACHAN SINGH AND ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Ms. Aparajita Jha, Adv. for R-4 to 6.  
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv., Mr. Wasim Ashraf and Mr. Narender, Adv. for objector

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**04.08.2026**

%

1. These matters have been listed pursuant to being released by the Predecessor Bench.

2. List for final hearing on 17.11.2026 and 18.11.2026 at 02.30 PM.

**AUGUST 4, 2026/cl**

**SACHIN DATTA, J**